(g) there is no outstanding derivative in respect of the securities in the Company entered into by
the Offeror or any person acting in concert with it.

INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

The Company was incorporated in the Cayman Islands as an exempted company with limited
liability, shares of which have been listed on Stock Exchange since July 2016. The Group is
principally engaged in the manufacturing, distribution and sale of food and snack products in the
PRC.

– 14 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to the information on shareholding available to the Offeror and Company as at the date
of this joint announcement, the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately prior to
the completion of the Acquisition and as at the date of this joint announcement; (ii) immediately
following the completion of the Acquisition but before commencement of the Offers are as
follows:

 Immediately prior to the completion  Immediately following
 of the Acquisition and as at the  Acquisition but before
Name of shareholder date of this joint announcement commencement of the Offers
 Number  % of  Number  % of
 of Shares shareholding of Shares shareholding
  (approximate)  (approximate)
  (Note 8)  (Note 8)

The Offeror (Note 1) 29,555,978 5.18% 114,489,928 20.06%
Parties acting in concert with the Offeror
 King Terrace (Note 1) 171,600 0.03% 171,600 0.03%
 Event Star Limited (Note 1) 1,497,500 0.26% 1,497,500 0.26%
 An Ping (Notes 2 and 7) 44,933,950 7.87% 0 0%
 Tin Lee Investments Limited (Notes 3 and 7) 45,645,799 8.00% 45,645,799 8.00%
 Mr. Sze Man Bok (Notes 3 and 7) 115,120 0.02% 115,120 0.02%
 Easy Success (Notes 4 and 7) 85,214,895 14.93% 45,214,895 7.92%
 Mr. Wu HL (Notes 4 and 7) 628,000 0.11% 628,000 0.11%
 Ms. Cai Liqiong (Notes 5 and 7) 19,144,464 3.35% 19,144,464 3.35%
 Mr. Wong Wai Leung (Note 6) Nil Nil Nil Nil
Aggregate number of Shares held by
 the Offeror Concert Party Group 226,907,306 39.76% 226,907,306 39.76%

Public Shareholders 343,789,251 60.24% 343,789,251 60.24%

Total 570,696,557 100.00% 570,696,557 100.00%

Notes:

(1) The Offeror, together with King Terrace and Event Star Limited, are directly wholly and benefi cially
owned by Mr. Hui CL, an executive Director and the Chairman of the Company. Mr. Hui CL, King
Terrace and Event Star Limited are presumed to be acting in concert with the Offeror under Class (8);

– 15 –

(2) An Ping is a wholly owned subsidiary of An Ping Investments Limited, which is in turn owned by
Seletar Limited and Serangoon Limited as nominee on trust for Credit Suisse Trust Limited, the
trustee of the Hui Family Trust. Mr. Hui LC, a non-executive Director of the Company, is the settlor